502781067 04/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2827663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANAN LEIZEROVICH	04/22/2013
MORDECHAI ZUSSMAN	04/13/2014
MARK ALTSHULER	04/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALVARION LTD.	
Street Address: 21A HABARZEL STREET		
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	69710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14131929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: mail@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	;EIZEROVICH1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2014-04-24ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2014-04-24ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=2014-04-24ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 502781067 REEL: 032747 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Nume(s) of Inventors	(I)	Hanan LEIZEROVICH
		(2)	Mordechai ZUSSMAN
		(3)	Mark ALTSHULER
		(4)	
		(5)	
		framer are as	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations to of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the dagrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	insert Name of Assignee	(6)	ALVARION LTD.
(7).	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	41A Habarzel Street
			1cl Avw 69710, 81.
		(hereinafte) for the Unit	r designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ted States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(8)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING A WIRELESS
	such as Tille, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		METWORK COMPRISING A DISTRIBUTED ANTENNA SYSTEM
	e overlin soldene mitter i struttet.	Englanding of	(DAS)
		U.S., or an	the undersigned has filed or will file an international PCT application designating the on-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(3)	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	08
	of Application		
(10)	Alternative (dentification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. [or PCT] Application Number 14131929
			filed <u>10-JAN-2014</u>
		divisions, re Letters Pate	the said international or non-provisional application for patent and any original and there. Patent of the United States gramed for said invention and any national stages, elesues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any original and reissued in that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which tined in every such patent.
applica expedia	ent or essential to its full protection and	es to execute a parate assignment title in and to	all papers in connection with the application and any communing or divisional or reissue tents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or the invention hereby transferred.
concen evident	ce and going forward with such interfer	ence.	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared e-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in charining
patent i	es are resigned.		all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
the investi	on.	wiii, upon reg	case to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting uest, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
w	merest, and hereby covenants that he call not execute, any agreement in conflict	or any civision or she has full herewith	and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assigner, as Assignee of the right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed
	ent. The undersigned further authorize errors in the name and/or address of the	mane in orders and request Assigner(s)	e firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further r to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this is the firm of Browdy and Neimark, PLLC, to make corrections of typographical or or to update or otherwise correct the address of the Assignee(s).
inure to	the veneral of the news, execusors, EGH	murrances, et	beirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall accessors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	In witness whereof, executed by	each of the u	ndersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1). Di	. 3		
(2) Ds		of Inventor	
3) Da		of Inventor	
4) Da		of laventor	
5) Di		of inventor	
		or meening.	

[If inventors are in the U.S., it is preferable (but not required) that their signatures be notarized. If the inventors are abroad, it is also preferable (but not required that the signatures be notarized; however, the signatures must also be legalized.]

REEL: 032747 FRAME: 0063

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Hanan LEIZEROVICH
		(2)	Mordechai ZUSSMAN
		(3)	Mark ALTSHULER
		(4)	
	•	(5)	
		paid to eac	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations ch of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	ALVARION LTD.
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	21A Habarzel Street
			<u>Tel Aviv</u> 69710, IL
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ed States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Inven	ntion, (8)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING A WIRELESS
	such as Title, Case Number		NETWORK COMPRISING A DISTRIBUTED ANTENNA SYSTEM
	Foreign Application Number		(DAS)
			he undersigned has filed or will file an international PCT application designating the on-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	on
	of Application		
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. [or PCT] Application Number 14131929
	19.		filed 10-JAN-2014
		said assigno reissued Le divisions, ro Letters Pate	f the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to be said international or non-provisional application for patent and any original and afters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any national stages, bissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any original and reissued and that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which mined in every such patent.
applicatio	ons thereof and also to exec	ned agrees to execute cute separate assignn	all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue tents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or the invention hereby transferred.
2) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.			
3) Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee,			
4) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.			
5) Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.			
6) Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. The undersigned further authorizes and requests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, PLLC, to make corrections of typographical or clerical errors in the name and/or address of the Assignee(s) or to update or otherwise correct the address of the Assignee(s).			
inure to the	he benefit of the heirs, execut	tors, administrators, s	e heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Dat		Signature of Inventor	
(2) Dat	. / 1	Signature of Inventor	1-1
(3) Dat		Signature of Inventor	
(4) Dat		Signature of Inventor	,
(5) Dat	teS	Signature of Inventor	<u></u>

[If inventors are in the U.S., it is preferable (but not required) that their signatures be notarized. If the inventors are abroad, it is also preferable (but not required that the signatures be notarized; however, the signatures must also be legalized.]

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Hanan LEIZEROVICII
		(2)	Mordechai ZUSSMAN
		(3)	Mark ALTSHULER
		(4)	WALLE .
		(5)	
		In cons paid to eac	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations the of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Invert Name of Assignce		ALVARION LTD.
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee		21A Habarzel Street
			Tel Aviv 69710, IL
		(hereinafter for the Unit	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned of States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(8)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING A WIRELESS NETWORK COMPRISING A DISTRIBUTED ANTENNA SYSTEM
	Foreign Application Number	Page 10 10 10 10 10	(DAS)
		U,S., or a no	he undersigned has filed or will file un international PCT application designating the on-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(¥)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	Un
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. [or PCT] Application Number 14131929
			filed 10-JAN-2014
		reissued Let divisions, re Letters Pute may be obta	re said international or non-provisional application for patent and any original and there. Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any national stages, rissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any original and reissued at that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which incd in every such patent.
applicat	tions thereof and also to execute se at or essential to its full protection an	parate assignm I title in and to	
concern evidence	 Each of the undersigned aging this application or continuation of and going forward with such interfer 	or division or n	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared e-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
patent to	 Euch of the undersigned agr the Assignee, 	ees to perform	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
the inve	ntion and improvements thereof, and	es to communi will, upon req	cute to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting uest, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
entire in	States resulting from said application sterest, and hereby coverants that he not execute, any agreement in conflic	or any division or she has full et herewith	and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the suid Assignee, as Assignee of the right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed
docume	ation which may be necessary or done. The undersigned further authori errors in the name and/or address of t	estrable in order zes and reques he Assignee(s)	e firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further or to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this is the firm of Browdy and Neimark, PLLC, to make corrections of typographical or or to update or otherwise correct the address of the Assignee(s).
imire to	the benefit of the beirs, executors, ad	ministrators, s	heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall accessors and/or assigns of the Assignee, undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
=			•
(1) Da			
(2) Da		re of Inventor	- 10 W 17 M 18 M
(3) Da	ite Signatu	r c of Inventor	
(4) Da	ite Signatu	re of Inventor	The state of the s
(5) Da	ite Signatu	re of Inventor	

[If inventors are in the U.S., it is preferable (but not required) that their signatures be notorized. If the inventors are abroad, it is also preferable (but not required that the signatures be notarized; however, the signatures must also be legalized.]

PATENT REEL: 032747 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 04/24/2014